Annual endloses mar seen an advocutent moners one 1996	or oneming peneticiary's consent	a complete detail.
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of
WENDE WIPER		ment was received for record on th
Granter Company of the Company of th	SPACE RESERVED FOR	ato'clockM., and records in book/reel/volume No
SLM. INC.	RECORDER'S USE 1 2 To	page or at fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, ZIp):		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
BECKLEY & MILLER, P.C. PO BOX 11098	Communication of the second of	NAME TITLE
EUGENE, OR 97440		By, Deput

which are in axessa of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceeding, shall be paid to beneficiary and asplied by it lines un such proceeding, and the balance applied upon the processing and applied to the such accounts of the processing of the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the assuch word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation by making required beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required.	WENDE WIPER, BY CHUCK WIPER, Attorney-in-Fact
disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent disclosures; for this property of the compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of	Sant Ss. 1996 Ss. 1996 Ss. 1996 St. St. 1996 St. St.
by	My commission expires 5/3c/46

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before
reconveyance will be made. Beneficiary 1 0570

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL A:

A tract of land situated in the NE¼NE¼ of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, in Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the Westerly line of Highway 58 and the South line of the NE¼NE¼ of said section, thence Northwesterly along the Westerly line of Highway No. 58, 150 feet; thence Southwesterly on a line perpendicular to the Westerly right of way line of Highway No. 58, 250 feet; thence Southeasterly on a line parallel to the Westerly line of Highway 58, to the Southerly line of the property first hereinabove described; thence Easterly along the said South line to the point of beginning.

PARCEL B:

A parcel of land lying on the Southwest side of Oregon State Highway 58, situate in the E½NE¼NE¼ of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point, being a railroad spike set in asphalt along the Southwesterly right of way line of said Highway 58, 40 feet from the centerline thereof, from which the CENE/64 corner of Section 1 bears South 46° 44′ 25" West 702.50 feet; thence along said right of way line, South 16° 19′ 55" East 331.27 feet to a point, being a #5 x 30" steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to said highway, South 73° 40′ 05"West 350.00 feet to a point, being a #5 x 30" steel rod; thence along a line parallel to said highway, North 16° 19′ 55" West 314.39 feet to a point, being a #5 x 30" steel rod; thence along a line parallel to the Crescent Lake Road, North 74° 00′ 56" East 210 feet to a point, being a #5 x 30" aluminum capped steel rod; thence along a line parallel to said Highway 58, North 16° 19′ 55" West 19.00 feet to a point, being a #5 x 30" aluminum capped steel rod; thence along a line parallel to said Crescent Lake Road, North 74° 00′ 56" East 140.00 feet to the point of beginning. With bearings based on Minor Partition 79-145 as filed in the Klamath County Engineer's Office.

PARCEL C:

A parcel of land lying Southwest of Oregon State Highway 58, situate in the E½NE¾NE¾ of Section 1, Township 24 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point, being the CENE/64 corner of Section 1 and being a $2\frac{1}{2}$ " x 32" brass capped steel pipe; thence along the EE/64 line of Section 1, North 00° 03′ 56" East 315.22 feet to a point, being a #5 x 30" steel rod; thence along a line parallel to the Crescent Lake Road, North 74° 00′ 56" East 187.36 feet to a point, being a #5 x 30" steel rod; thence along a line parallel to said Highway 58 South 16° 19′ 55" East 314.39 feet to a point, being a #5 x 30" steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to said highway, North 73° 40′ 05" East 350.00 feet to a point, being a #5 x 30" steel rod along the Southwesterly

right of way line of said highway and 40 feet from the centerline thereof; thence along said right of way line, South 16° 19′ 55" East 30.00 feet to a point, being a 2½" x 32" brass capped steel pipe; thence along a line at right angle to said highway, South 73° 40′ 05" West 250.00 feet to a point, being a 1" square x 45" steel rod; thence along a line parallel to said highway, South 16° 19′ 55" East 72.92 feet to a point, being a #6 x 75" steel rod along the N/16 line of Section 1; thence along said N/16 section line, North 89° 11′ 45" West 395.63 feet to the point of beginning. With bearings based on Minor Partition 79-145 as filed in the Klamath County Engineer's office.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAM	ATH: ss.	
	ey & Miller, P.C.	the 15th da
of <u>April</u> A.D., 19 <u>96</u> of <u>Mortgag</u>	at <u>10:04</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duleson Page 1038	ly recorded in Vol. M96
FEE \$25.00	By Bernetha	a G. Leisch, County Clerk
		X

STATE OF ODECOM, GOVERNMENT OF THE